



**Derbyshire
Police and Crime
Commissioner**

*Protecting Communities,
Fighting Crime*



The Office of the Police and Crime
Commissioner for Derbyshire
Butterley Hall, Ripley
Derbyshire DE5 3RS

T: 0300 122 6000

F: 0300 122 7797

E: pccoffice@derbyshire.pnn.police.uk

19 October 2018

E-mail to: xxxxxxxx

Dear xxxxxxxx

FOI Request: FOI 29/2018

I write in connection with your request for information received by the Police and Crime Commissioner for Derbyshire on 6 October 2018. A note of your request and our response is detailed below:

1. Does the OPCC subscribe to CoPaCC?

We subscribe to the Policing Insight website provided through CoPaCC

2. How much has the OPCC paid to CoPaCC in 2016, 2017 and 2018?

17/18 £1,750

18/19 £1,750

3. In what years has CoPaCC carried out transparency reports on the OPCC?

We have provided information for the past three years and have recently submitted for a fourth.

4. In what years has the OPCC received a transparency award from CoPaCC?

Past three years.



Your reference number is FOI 29/2018 and we ask that you retain this number for use in any future correspondence. Should you have any further enquiries concerning this matter, please contact the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner or email quoting the reference number.

Yours sincerely



DP

David Peet
Chief Executive

